

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/15/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : BERGEN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ROFF AVENUE OVER RT. 46, CONTRACT NO.: 046093730
 PALISADES PARK, BERGEN COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : FS-8112(137)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	C7279 J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	\$ 1,673,652.43	100.0000%
2	F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 1,845,738.00	110.2820%
3	S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	\$ 1,884,271.00	112.5844%
4	N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 1,977,474.30	118.1532%
5	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 2,144,387.25	128.1262%
6	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 2,338,224.00	139.7079%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	18341.00000	18341.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0004	153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	4461.00000	4461.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0005	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	167000.00000	167000.00	185000.00000	185000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0010	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	59666.00000	59666.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0011	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	8250.00000	8250.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	200.00000	200.00	824.00000	824.00	100.00000	100.00
0013	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	40.000 U	100.00000	4000.00	129.00000	5160.00	50.00000	2000.00
0014	159006M DRUM	140.000 U	45.00000	6300.00	73.00000	10220.00	50.00000	7000.00
0015	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	10.000 U	25.00000	250.00	18.00000	180.00	12.00000	120.00
0016	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2000.000 SF	8.00000	16000.00	11.00000	22000.00	10.00000	20000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		(2) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1200.00000	2400.00	471.00000	942.00	625.00000	1250.00
0018 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	330.000	LF	35.00000	11550.00	30.00000	9900.00	10.00000	3300.00
0019 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	2589.00000	5178.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0020 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	3.000	U	1900.00000	5700.00	589.00000	1767.00	2500.00000	7500.00
0021 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	5885.00000	23540.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0022 159033M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 7 MODULES	5.000	U	2700.00000	13500.00	2681.00000	13405.00	2765.00000	13825.00
0023 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	U	500.00000	1500.00	11770.00000	35310.00	5000.00000	15000.00
0024 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	64.00000	64000.00	59.00000	59000.00
0025 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	10.000	U	50.00000	500.00	330.00000	3300.00	214.00000	2140.00
0026 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0028 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0029 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5.000	CY	300.00000	1500.00	526.00000	2630.00	150.00000	750.00
0030 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	414.000	SY	19.00000	7866.00	44.00000	18216.00	29.00000	12006.00
0031 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	318.000	SY	17.00000	5406.00	20.00000	6360.00	18.00000	5724.00
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	493.000	LF	5.00000	2465.00	4.00000	1972.00	4.00000	1972.00
0033 401030M TACK COAT	93.000	GAL	0.01000	0.93	1.00000	93.00	1.00000	93.00
0034 401063M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 SURFACE COURS	120.000	T	95.00000	11400.00	130.00000	15600.00	132.00000	15840.00
0035 401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	320.000	T	85.00000	27200.00	115.00000	36800.00	122.00000	39040.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		(2) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	400.00000	400.00	470.00000	470.00	500.00000	500.00
0038 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.000	SY	70.00000	7000.00	78.00000	7800.00	46.00000	4600.00
0039 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.000	SY	250.00000	2000.00	277.00000	2216.00	230.00000	1840.00
0040 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	112.000	LF	30.00000	3360.00	33.00000	3696.00	24.00000	2688.00
0041 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	3920.000	LF	0.45000	1764.00	0.65000	2548.00	1.00000	3920.00
0042 610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	1210.000	LF	0.65000	786.50	2.00000	2420.00	1.00000	1210.00
0043 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	2000.000	SF	1.85000	3700.00	3.30000	6600.00	3.00000	6000.00
0044 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	60.000	U	35.00000	2100.00	33.00000	1980.00	30.00000	1800.00
0045 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	30.000	U	25.00000	750.00	49.00000	1470.00	30.00000	900.00
0046 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	5120.000	LF	0.50000	2560.00	0.40000	2048.00	1.00000	5120.00
0047 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	2020.000	SF	1.40000	2828.00	1.40000	2828.00	1.25000	2525.00
0048 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	90.000	SF	40.00000	3600.00	38.00000	3420.00	19.00000	1710.00
0049 612015P GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GO	44.000	SF	90.00000	3960.00	33.00000	1452.00	57.00000	2508.00
0050 651055P 6" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 54	100.000	LF	200.00000	20000.00	246.00000	24600.00	224.00000	22400.00
0051 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	400.00000	400.00	580.00000	580.00	339.00000	339.00
0052 653009P 6" GAS MAIN	170.000	LF	160.00000	27200.00	197.00000	33490.00	245.00000	41650.00
0053 MMR088M SAWCUTTING	610.000	LF	4.00000	2440.00	4.40000	2684.00	7.00000	4270.00
0054 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	30.000	LF	21.00000	630.00	39.00000	1170.00	28.00000	840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		(2) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	340.000	LF	46.00000	15640.00	50.00000	17000.00	30.00000	10200.00
0056 701024P 4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	205.000	LF	40.00000	8200.00	57.00000	11685.00	40.00000	8200.00
0057 701094M JUNCTION BOX TYPE X	4.000	U	2000.00000	8000.00	1733.00000	6932.00	1900.00000	7600.00
0058 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	6.000	U	1600.00000	9600.00	1733.00000	10398.00	1800.00000	10800.00
0059 701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	1.000	U	1800.00000	1800.00	3190.00000	3190.00	2250.00000	2250.00
0060 701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	1.000	U	3800.00000	3800.00	4070.00000	4070.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0061 701144M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	3.000	U	1800.00000	5400.00	1595.00000	4785.00	1800.00000	5400.00
0062 701168M METER CABINET, TYPE T	1.000	U	2400.00000	2400.00	2365.00000	2365.00	1900.00000	1900.00
0063 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	950.000	LF	1.50000	1425.00	2.00000	1900.00	2.00000	1900.00
0064 701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	165.000	LF	5.00000	825.00	4.00000	660.00	4.00000	660.00
0065 702009M CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	1.000	U	17000.00000	17000.00	17105.00000	17105.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0066 702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	5.000	U	2200.00000	11000.00	1623.00000	8115.00	2250.00000	11250.00
0067 702015M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	1.000	U	5400.00000	5400.00	6600.00000	6600.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0068 702018M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	2.000	U	940.00000	1880.00	941.00000	1882.00	850.00000	1700.00
0069 702021M TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	6.000	U	1820.00000	10920.00	1458.00000	8748.00	1900.00000	11400.00
0070 702024M TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	1.000	U	3600.00000	3600.00	3680.00000	3680.00	4600.00000	4600.00
0071 702027P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	2905.000	LF	2.00000	5810.00	2.00000	5810.00	3.00000	8715.00
0072 702030P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	2905.000	LF	3.00000	8715.00	2.00000	5810.00	3.00000	8715.00
0073 702033P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	3910.000	LF	4.00000	15640.00	3.40000	13294.00	3.00000	11730.00
0074 702036M TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	17.000	U	1500.00000	25500.00	2195.00000	37315.00	2200.00000	37400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		(2) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0075 702039M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	12.000	U	1200.00000	14400.00	1155.00000	13860.00	1250.00000	15000.00
0076 702042M PUSH BUTTON	12.000	U	250.00000	3000.00	165.00000	1980.00	250.00000	3000.00
0077 702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	5.000	U	6100.00000	30500.00	6985.00000	34925.00	6450.00000	32250.00
0078 702060M CONTROLLER TURN-ON	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	2145.00000	2145.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0079 702100M UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE UNIT WITH CONTROLLER CABINET REVISIONS	1.000	U	6500.00000	6500.00	6980.00000	6980.00	5750.00000	5750.00
0100 159014M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6'6" X 7'	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	1412.00000	2824.00	1500.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	676,281.43	\$	928,745.00	\$	897,500.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	35000.00000	35000.00	23481.00000	23481.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0007 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	13.000	MO	1300.00000	16900.00	2697.00000	35061.00	1500.00000	19500.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3570.00000	3570.00	3570.00000	3570.00	3570.00000	3570.00
0009 156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	6000.00000	12000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0027 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	12244.00000	12244.00	3500.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	58,170.00	\$	86,356.00	\$	37,070.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0037 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3.000	U	400.00000	1200.00	354.00000	1062.00	260.00000	780.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,200.00	\$	6,063.00	\$	7,780.00
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		(2) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(3) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (____) 0222-154	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0081 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	81500.00000	81500.00	176000.00000	176000.00
0082 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	22400.000 LB	1.50000	33600.00	2.00000	44800.00	1.50000	33600.00
0083 504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	17.000 CY	2000.00000	34000.00	1525.00000	25925.00	1750.00000	29750.00
0084 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	36.000 SY	50.00000	1800.00	90.00000	3240.00	39.00000	1404.00
0085 505030P PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, (TYPE BII-48), 48" X 33"	593.000 LF	500.00000	296500.00	236.00000	139948.00	228.00000	135204.00
0086 507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	93.000 LF	400.00000	37200.00	300.00000	27900.00	184.00000	17112.00
0087 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	70.000 CY	1200.00000	84000.00	1290.00000	90300.00	1114.00000	77980.00
0088 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	20.000 CY	500.00000	10000.00	573.00000	11460.00	385.00000	7700.00
0089 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	177.000 LF	400.00000	70800.00	640.00000	113280.00	465.00000	82305.00
0090 512007P REMOVE/REINSTALL EXISTING BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	18586.00000	18586.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0091 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	94.000 LF	150.00000	14100.00	149.00000	14006.00	157.00000	14758.00
0092 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	43.000 LF	250.00000	10750.00	169.00000	7267.00	20.00000	860.00
0093 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	10952.00000	10952.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0094 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	170.000 SF	115.00000	19550.00	239.00000	40630.00	120.00000	20400.00
0095 555012M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	60.000 CF	300.00000	18000.00	408.00000	24480.00	300.00000	18000.00
0096 651403P 6" STAINLESS STEEL WATER PIPE	72.000 LF	530.00000	38160.00	649.00000	46728.00	590.00000	42480.00
0097 653009P 6" GAS MAIN	72.000 LF	125.00000	9000.00	155.00000	11160.00	228.00000	16416.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				(1) C7279				(2) F2743			
				J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI				FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SPARWICK CONTR INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0098	701021P	68.000	LF	25.00000	1700.00	83.00000	5644.00	29.00000	1972.00		
	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT										
0099	701024P	72.000	LF	95.00000	6840.00	94.00000	6768.00	40.00000	2880.00		
	4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT										
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	926,001.00	\$	824,574.00	\$	941,921.00		
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	1,673,652.43	\$	1,845,738.00	\$	1,884,271.00		

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP		(6) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		17000.00000	17000.00	14441.42000	14441.42	12000.00000	12000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	1.00000	1.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		200000.00000	200000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	220000.00000	220000.00
0010 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		18000.00000	18000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	4005.10000	4005.10	500.00000	500.00
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U		1500.00000	1500.00	1104.54000	1104.54	100.00000	100.00
0013 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	40.000 U		110.00000	4400.00	131.32000	5252.80	1.00000	40.00
0014 159006M DRUM	140.000 U		10.00000	1400.00	74.02000	10362.80	1.00000	140.00
0015 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	10.000 U		35.00000	350.00	17.85000	178.50	1.00000	10.00
0016 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2000.000 SF		14.00000	28000.00	11.64000	23280.00	8.00000	16000.00
0017 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U		1000.00000	2000.00	446.28000	892.56	1000.00000	2000.00
0018 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	330.000 LF		65.00000	21450.00	69.55000	22951.50	20.00000	6600.00
0019 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000 U		2500.00000	5000.00	1578.08000	3156.16	3000.00000	6000.00
0020 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	3.000 U		4500.00000	13500.00	2815.43000	8446.29	4000.00000	12000.00
0021 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 U		18000.00000	72000.00	7506.09000	30024.36	7500.00000	30000.00
0022 159033M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 7 MODULES	5.000 U		3500.00000	17500.00	3222.37000	16111.85	7500.00000	37500.00
0023 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000 U		500.00000	1500.00	3368.77000	10106.31	10000.00000	30000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP		(6) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	30.000	U	10.00000	300.00	25.62000	768.60	30.00000	900.00
0046 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	5120.000	LF	0.55000	2816.00	0.50000	2560.00	0.35000	1792.00
0047 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	2020.000	SF	1.65000	3333.00	1.51000	3050.20	1.25000	2525.00
0048 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	90.000	SF	25.00000	2250.00	45.74000	4116.60	41.00000	3690.00
0049 612015P GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GO	44.000	SF	65.00000	2860.00	109.34000	4810.96	98.00000	4312.00
0050 651055P 6" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 54	100.000	LF	250.00000	25000.00	249.92000	24992.00	224.00000	22400.00
0051 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	750.00000	750.00	2181.15000	2181.15	1000.00000	1000.00
0052 653009P 6" GAS MAIN	170.000	LF	200.00000	34000.00	199.71000	33950.70	179.00000	30430.00
0053 MMR088M SAWCUTTING	610.000	LF	10.00000	6100.00	5.44000	3318.40	4.00000	2440.00
0054 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	30.000	LF	40.00000	1200.00	39.05000	1171.50	27.50000	825.00
0055 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	340.000	LF	50.00000	17000.00	50.21000	17071.40	29.50000	10030.00
0056 701024P 4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	205.000	LF	65.00000	13325.00	58.02000	11894.10	40.00000	8200.00
0057 701094M JUNCTION BOX TYPE X	4.000	U	1750.00000	7000.00	1757.23000	7028.92	1900.00000	7600.00
0058 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	6.000	U	1750.00000	10500.00	1757.23000	10543.38	1800.00000	10800.00
0059 701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	1.000	U	3200.00000	3200.00	3235.53000	3235.53	2250.00000	2250.00
0060 701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	1.000	U	4100.00000	4100.00	4128.09000	4128.09	3500.00000	3500.00
0061 701144M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	3.000	U	1600.00000	4800.00	1617.76000	4853.28	1800.00000	5400.00
0062 701168M METER CABINET, TYPE T	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	2398.75000	2398.75	1900.00000	1900.00
0063 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	950.000	LF	3.00000	2850.00	2.18000	2071.00	1.50000	1425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) N2943		(5) I2943		(6) H3415		
		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		IEW CONSTR GP		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0006	155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000 U	46000.00000	46000.00	34997.53000	34997.53	15000.00000	15000.00
0007	155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	13.000 MO	3500.00000	45500.00	3681.81000	47863.53	2250.00000	29250.00
0008	155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3570.00000	3570.00	3570.00000	3570.00	3570.00000	3570.00
0009	156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	2000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0027	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	6677.31000	6677.31	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	97,070.02	\$	97,108.37	\$	59,820.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	3148.67000	3148.67	6500.00000	6500.00
0003	152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1.02000	1.02	12000.00000	12000.00
0037	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3.000 U	300.00000	900.00	836.77000	2510.31	250.00000	750.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	11,900.00	\$	5,660.00	\$	19,250.00
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE								
0080	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (____) 0222-154	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	145000.00000	145000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0081	201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	725000.00000	725000.00
0082	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	22400.000 LB	2.00000	44800.00	1.29000	28896.00	1.65000	36960.00
0083	504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	17.000 CY	5000.00000	85000.00	1349.66000	22944.22	1500.00000	25500.00
0084	504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	36.000 SY	65.00000	2340.00	46.67000	1680.12	30.00000	1080.00
0085	505030P PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, (TYPE BII-48), 48" X 33"	593.000 LF	400.00000	237200.00	600.00000	355800.00	300.00000	177900.00
0086	507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	93.000 LF	310.00000	28830.00	389.99000	36269.07	325.00000	30225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 144
 LETTING DATE : 07/09/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09144
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) N2943		(5) I2943		(6) H3415	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0087 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	70.000	CY	1600.00000	112000.00	829.31000	58051.70	350.00000	24500.00
0088 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	20.000	CY	700.00000	14000.00	468.59000	9371.80	500.00000	10000.00
0089 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	177.000	LF	850.00000	150450.00	390.49000	69116.73	595.00000	105315.00
0090 512007P REMOVE/REINSTALL EXISTING BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	28534.00000	28534.00	19125.00000	19125.00
0091 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	94.000	LF	450.00000	42300.00	439.82000	41343.08	250.00000	23500.00
0092 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	43.000	LF	100.00000	4300.00	167.35000	7196.05	70.00000	3010.00
0093 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1673.55000	1673.55	1.00000	1.00
0094 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	170.000	SF	200.00000	34000.00	214.93000	36538.10	65.00000	11050.00
0095 555012M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	60.000	CF	400.00000	24000.00	425.96000	25557.60	125.00000	7500.00
0096 651403P 6" STAINLESS STEEL WATER PIPE	72.000	LF	650.00000	46800.00	658.26000	47394.72	590.00000	42480.00
0097 653009P 6" GAS MAIN	72.000	LF	165.00000	11880.00	157.31000	11326.32	141.00000	10152.00
0098 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	68.000	LF	85.00000	5780.00	84.24000	5728.32	28.50000	1938.00
0099 701024P 4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	72.000	LF	95.00000	6840.00	95.39000	6868.08	40.00000	2880.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,000,520.00	\$	1,039,289.46	\$	1,358,116.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,977,474.30	\$	2,144,387.25	\$	2,338,224.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,